- 1/6 -                                                                               2018.4
SH248
SH248  Micro-power High Sensitivity Omni-polar Hall Switch
SH248 is a micro-power high sensitivity omni-polar Hall switch designed in advanced CMOS
technology. The following are integrated on a single silicon chip: awake/sleep timing controller, Hall
voltage generator, offset canceller, chopper stabilized small-signal amplifier, Schmitt trigger, and
open-drain output. The consumption current values (average) are made to reduce sharply by
intermittent operation.
Order Information
Order No.    Part No.  Temperature  Package  － Packing
SH248EUA    SH248       E     UA
SH248ESO-TR    SH248       E     SO  －   TR
SH248EST-TR   SH248       E     ST  －   TR
SH248ESQ-TR   SH248       E     SQ  －   TR
Legend:
Temperature Code:  E (-40℃～85℃)
Package Code:  UA (TO92S), SO (SOT23), ST (TSOT23), SQ (QFN2020-3)
Packing Code:   Brank (Balk, 500pcs/Bag), TR (Tape & Reel, 3,000pcs/Reel)